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Delaware Health 

And Social Services 

DIVISION OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

 

   PROCUREMENT 

 

            

   DATE:  November 7, 2012  

 

  HSS 12-055  

     

                          2013-2014 Delaware AmeriCorps State Projects 

 

        FOR 

 

 Division of State Service Centers    

  

 

                         Date Due:  11/8/12 

    11:00AM 

 

 

 ADDENDUM # 2  Please Note: 

  

THE ATTACHED SHEETS HEREBY BECOME A PART 

OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED BID.  Pre-bid meeting 

attendees 

 

 

      ___________________________ 

      Kieran Mohammed 

    PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR 

      (302)255-9291 

 

 

      _____________________________  

      Charles A Harris  

                                                     Volunteer Services Administrator 
      (302) 255-9881 
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RFP Information Session 

Kent County 

Wednesday, October 10, 2012 
 

NAME ORGANIZATION PHONE 

NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

Ken Moore CHEER, Inc. 302-856-5187 kmoore@cheerde.com 

Sally 

Wojcieszyn 

DEDO 302-672-6828 Sally.wojcieszyn@state.de.us 

Norma 

Johnson 

DEDO 302-577-8703 Norma.johnson@state.de.us 

Michelle Lee Community Blueprint 302-739-2792 Mlee21601@gmail.com 

    

    

    

    

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:kmoore@cheerde.com
mailto:Sally.wojcieszyn@state.de.us
mailto:Norma.johnson@state.de.us
mailto:Mlee21601@gmail.com
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RFP Information Session 

New Castle County 

Tuesday, October 9, 2012 
 

NAME ORGANIZATION PHONE 

NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

Norma 

Johnson 

DEDO 302-577-

8703 

Norma.johnson@state.de.us 

Linda 

Loveless 

Ministry of Caring 302-428-

3702 

lloveless@ministryofcaring.org 

Anthea 

Piscarik 

Ministry of Caring 302-888-

1420 

apiscarik@ministryofcaring.org 

Abigail 

Strait 

Ministry of Caring 302-888-

1420 

astrait@ministryofcaring.org 

Rhonda 

Miller 

Ministry of Caring 302-428-

3652 

rmiller@ministryofcaring.org 

Sheree 

Miller 

Helping Hands 

Dev. Ctr. Inc 

302-654-

9444 

Helpinghands.center@yahoo.com 

Laura 

Holmes  

Easter Seals 302-324-

4444 

lholmes@esdel.org 

M. Denise 

Tolliver 

Delaware Futures, 

Inc. 

302-652-

8609 x.1 

mdtolliver@delawarefutures.org 

Rochellda 

Adderley 

YMCA of DE-ESC 302-473-

9622 

radderley@ymcade.org 

Veronica 

Commodore 

YMCA of DE-ESC 302-472-

9622 

vcommodore@ymcade.org 

Cindy 

Sterling 

Service Source 

Delaware 

302-765-

1232 

Cindy.sterling@servicesource.org 

Gunda 

Machia 

First State Comm. 

Loan Funds 

302-652-

6774 

gmachia@firststateloan.org 

Victoria 

Kent 

2
nd

 District NPC 302-504-

4500 

v.a.kent@gmail.com 

Ami Casper CSO, Inc. 302-286-

6336 

ami@delawareintercorp.com 

Jaye  

Pedante 

Gov. Comm. On 

Comm. Vol. 

Service 

302-367-

8651 

jayep@aol.com 

Carolyn 

Gordon 

Family  Promise 

NNCC 

302-998-

2222 

Carolyn.gordon@familypromisede.org 

Rhonda 

Sullivan 

VSG Mainstream 

Projects 

302-981-

0966 

resw@comcast.net 

Tara 

Wiggins 

Connecting 

Generations 

302-656-

2122 x.14 

twiggins@connecting-generations.org 

Laura Pencader Hundred 302-365- Lauraw.phcc@gmail.com 

mailto:Norma.johnson@state.de.us
mailto:lloveless@ministryofcaring.org
mailto:apiscarik@ministryofcaring.org
mailto:astrait@ministryofcaring.org
mailto:rmiller@ministryofcaring.org
mailto:Helpinghands.center@yahoo.com
mailto:lholmes@esdel.org
mailto:mdtolliver@delawarefutures.org
mailto:radderley@ymcade.org
mailto:vcommodore@ymcade.org
mailto:Cindy.sterling@servicesource.org
mailto:gmachia@firststateloan.org
mailto:v.a.kent@gmail.com
mailto:ami@delawareintercorp.com
mailto:jayep@aol.com
mailto:Carolyn.gordon@familypromisede.org
mailto:resw@comcast.net
mailto:twiggins@connecting-generations.org
mailto:Lauraw.phcc@gmail.com
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Wharton Community Center 6211 

    

 

 

 

 

 

RFP Information Session 

Sussex County 

Monday, October 8, 2012 
 

NAME ORGANIZATION PHONE 

NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

Kendra 

Harold 

Boys & Girls Club 302-236-

7196 

Kendraharold@gmail.com 

Marlene 

Duffy 

Boys & Girls Club 302-422-

4453 

mduffy@bgclubs.org 

Julie 

Wheatley 

Sussex County 

Economic Dev. 

302-855-

7793 

jwheatley@sussexcountyde.gov 

Katrania 

Anthony 

Indian River School 

District 

302-436-

1020 

Katrania.anthony@state.de.us 

Norma 

Johnson 

DEDO 302-577-

8703 

Norma.johnson@state.de.us 

Kevin 

Gilmore 

Sussex County 

Habitat 

302-855-

1153 

Kevin@sussexcountyhabitat.org 

Nancy 

Greene 

DE Habitat  302-855-

1153 

Nancy@sussexcountyhabitat.org 

    

   

 

 

mailto:Kendraharold@gmail.com
mailto:mduffy@bgclubs.org
mailto:jwheatley@sussexcountyde.gov
mailto:Katrania.anthony@state.de.us
mailto:Norma.johnson@state.de.us
mailto:Kevin@sussexcountyhabitat.org
mailto:Nancy@sussexcountyhabitat.org

